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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 139—continued
APPROVALS—continued
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Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

B.P.

MEN.

Gen.

Part

Ref.

List
No.

Effective

From

To*

85.12.019

85.15.299

85.17.004

85.19.109

85.21.022

85.21.029

85.24.009

90.28.009

90.28.009

90.28.009

90.28.009

90.28.009

92.12.029

92.12.039

Electrical water heaters, peculiar to aircraft, when declared
by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and
accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affi-
davits of approval for aircraft

Aerials and antennae, peculiar to aircraft, when declared
by an importer for -incorporation into aircraft, and
accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or
affidavits of approval for aircraft

Fire alarm systems, peculiar to aircraft, when declared by
an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accom-
panied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits
of approval for aircraft

Lamp holders, peculiar to aircraft, when declared by an
importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accom-
panied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits
of approval for aircraft

Diodes and transistors, peculiar to aircraft, when declared
by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and
accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affi-
davits of approval for aircraft

Micro circuits, peculiar to aircraft, when declared by an
importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accom-
panied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits
of approval for aircraft

Carbon brushes, peculiar to aircraft, when declared by an
importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accom-
panied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits
of approval for aircraft

Automatic voltage regulators, peculiar to aircraft, when
declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft,
and accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or
affidavits of approval for aircraft

Flight data recorders, peculiar to aircraft, when declared by
an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accom-
panied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits
of approval for aircraft

Modules, peculiar to aircraft, when declared by an im-
porter for incorporation into aircraft, and accompanied
by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of appro-
val for aircraft

Thermocouples, peculiar to aircraft, when declared by an
importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accom-
panied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits
of approval for aircraft

Thermostats, peculiar to aircraft, when declared by an
importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accom-
panied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits
of approval for aircraft

Recording tapes, peculiar to aircraft, when declared by an
importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accom-
panied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits
of approval for aircraft

Recording wires, peculiar to aircraft, when declared by an
importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accom-
panied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits
of approval for aircraft

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

10.8

139

139

139

139

139

139

139

139

139

139

139

139

139

139

1/7/13

1/7/73

1/7/73

1/7/73

1/1/73

1/7/73

1/7/73

1/7/73

1/7/73

1/7/73

1/7/73

1/7/73

1/7/73

1/7/73

30/6/80

30/6/80

30/6/80

30/6/80

30/6/80

30/6/80

30/6/80

30/6/80

30/6/80

30/6/80

30/6/80

30/6/80

30/6/80

30/6/80

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con-

tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the

date of expiry.

Dated at Wellington this 4th day of October 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



