TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 139-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Dom	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.	No.	From	To*
85.12.019	Electrical water heaters, peculiar to aircraft, when declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affi-	Free		Free	10.8	139	1/7/73	30/6/80
85.15.299	davits of approval for aircraft Aerials and antennae, peculiar to aircraft, when declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or	Free	••	Free	10.8	139	1/7/73	30/6/80
85.17.004	affidavits of approval for aircraft Fire alarm systems, peculiar to aircraft, when declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accom- panied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free		Free	10.8	139	1/7/73	30/6/80
85.19.109	Lamp holders, peculiar to aircraft, when declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accom- panied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free		Free	10.8	139	1/7/73	30/6/80
85.21.022	Diodes and transistors, peculiar to aircraft, when declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affi- davits of approval for aircraft	Free	••	Free	10.8	139	1/7/73	30/6/80
85.21.029	Micro circuits, peculiar to aircraft, when declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accom- panied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	••	Free	10.8	139	1/7/73	30/6/80
85.24.009	Carbon brushes, peculiar to aircraft, when declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accom- panied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	••	Free	10.8	139	1/7/73	30/6/80
90.28.009	Automatic voltage regulators, peculiar to aircraft, when declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	••	Free	10.8	139	1/7/73	30/6/80
90.28.009	Flight data recorders, peculiar to aircraft, when declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accom- panied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	••	Free	10.8	139	1/7/73	30/6/80
90.28.009	Modules, peculiar to aircraft, when declared by an im- porter for incorporation into aircraft, and accompanied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of appro- val for aircraft	Free	••	Free	10.8	139	1/7/73	30/6/80
90.28.009	Thermocouples, peculiar to aircraft, when declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accom- panied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	••	Free	10.8	139	1/7/73	30/6/80
90.28.009	Thermostats, peculiar to aircraft, when declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accom- panied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	••	Free	10.8	139	1/7/73	30/6/80
92.12.029	Recording tapes, peculiar to aircraft, when declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accom- panied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	••	Free	10.8	139	1/7/73	30/6/80
92.12.039	Recording wires, peculiar to aircraft, when declared by an importer for incorporation into aircraft, and accom- panied by release notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval for aircraft	Free	••	Free	10.8	139	1/7/73	30/6/80

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.